

Contact: City of Wayne Fire Department for more information, 734-722-1111

FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

The City of Wayne Fire Department has adopted the following fee schedule for the review of fire alarm systems, sprinkler systems, and special hazard protection. The Fire Department plan review fee that is charged is separate from any building plan permit fees that may be incurred. The Fire Department plan review fee is listed below, and shall be paid to the Fire Marshal prior to the plan review process.

Prior to submitting plans to the Fire Marshal for review, the following are required: Project name and address
Contractor company name, contact, address, phone, fax numbers an email Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ)

Fire Alarm Submittals:

- A floor plan
- Location of alarm initiating and notification appliances
- Alarm control and trouble signaling equipment
- Annunciation
- Power connection
- Battery calculations
- Conductor type and sizes
- Voltage drop calculations
- Manufacturer's, model numbers, and listing information for equipment, devices, and materials
- Details of ceiling heights and construction
- The interface of fire safety control functions

Sprinkler System Submittals:

- A floor plan
- Water supply per NFPA 13, section 6-3
- Ceiling plan, obstructions and equipment
- Joist locations and sizes
- Sprinkler locations
- Pipe locations and sizes
- Design criteria
- Occupancy
- Hydraulic calculations
- Sprinkler types
- Location of flow test hydrants
- Size and length of underground supply
- Manufacturer sequipment data sheets
- Full height building cut serious

The contractor shall submit a minimum of (4) complete sets of plans, specifications, and other required documentation to the Fire Marshal. One set of approved plans will be returned when issued a permit from the building department. The other plans and documents will not be returned, and shall be retained by the City of Wayne. The appropriate plan review fee shall be submitted to the Fire Marshal prior to a plan review being conducted and the Fire Marshal shall be contacted in advance to determine the appropriate fee.

The initial plan review and one re-submittal for review is included in the base fee schedule that is paid in advance. If additional reviews are necessary, the review fee shall be assigned at \$125.00 per hour with a minimum charge of \$375.00 (3 hours).

The Wayne Fire Department will attempt to provide a completion of plan review within 12 working days. If an accelerated plan review is desired, the following additional charges apply:

- 6 working day turnaround Additional 50% surcharge
- 2 working day turnaround (prior notice must be given) Additional 150% surcharge*
- *NOTE Accelerated plan review request must be received prior to 10:00 AM Monday through Friday. All plan reviews processed by mail will be USPS 1st Class Priority Mail. Overnight service is available at cost. The City of Wayne reserves the right to refuse any accelerated plan review.

If assistance is needed by an outside independent agency for inspections and testing:

Fire Sprinkler systems/ per hour \$125.00 Special Hazard systems/per hour \$125.00 Fire Alarm systems/per hour \$125.00

NOTE: There is a (4) hour minimum required for outside inspection services

FEE SCHEDULE

Fire Suppression System Plan Review (Shop Drawings)

•	Hydraulically Designed Sprinkler Syst	tems-NFPA 13(Wet, Dry, Preaction, Deluge)
	1 to 100 sprinkler heads	\$525.00
	101 to 200 sprinkler heads	\$650.00
	201 to 300 sprinkler heads	\$700.00
	301 to 400 sprinkler heads	\$750.00
	401 to 500 sprinkler heads	\$875.00
	Over 500 enriabler beeds	¢075 00 10- 40

Over 500 sprinkler heads \$975.00 plus .40 per head over 500

nead over 500

Hydraulically Designed Sprinkler system-High piled stock (NFPA 231, 231C, 231D, 231F)

1 to 100 sprinkler heads	\$600.00
101 to 200 sprinkler heads	\$725.00
201 to 300 sprinkler heads	\$775.00
301 to 400 sprinkler heads	\$875.00
401 to 500 sprinkler heads	\$950.00
	A 4 0== 00

Over 500 sprinkler heads \$1,075.00 \$.50 per head over 500 +

• Additional Sprinkler System Components

Fire Pump	-	\$175.00
Standpipes (per riser)		\$150.00

Sprinkler System Tenant Improvements

1 to 20 sprinkler heads	\$175.00
21 to 40 sprinkler heads	\$275.00
41 to 60 sprinkler heads	\$350.00
61 to 80 sprinkler heads	\$450.00
81 to 100 sprinkler heads	\$525.00

*Hydraulic calculations \$125.00 required for all

sprinkler tenant improvements

Residential - Multi-unit, attached (NFPA 13R)

Same as NFPA 13 systems

Residential - Single Family, detached (13D)

0 to 5,000 square feet	\$375.00
5,000 to 10,000 square feet	\$525.00
10,000 plus square feet	\$750.00

Duplex - add \$75.00 to each of the above

Special Hazard Systems

Halon/Dry or Wet Chemical/CO2 - 1 system	\$300.00
Each additional system	\$225.00
Hood/Duct, each system	\$300.00

Fire Alarm Systems Plan Review (shop drawings)

1 to 50 Fire Alarm devices	\$350.00
51 to 75 Fire Alarm devices	\$475.00
76 to 100 Fire Alarm devices	\$575.00
101 to 125 Fire Alarm devices	\$700.00
126 to 150 Fire Alarm devices	\$800.00
	.

Over 150 Fire Alarm Devices \$925.00 plus \$2.50 per device over 150

Note: The term "Fire Alarm Devices" includes the control and annunciator panels, detection devices signaling devices, power supplies, releasing devices, initiating devices, notification appliances and control devices.

Fire Hydrant Testing

Water flow test from one (1) hydrant	\$75.00
Each additional hydrant	\$50.00
Acceptance/Pressure testing per hydrant (Private)	\$75.00

Above ground/Under ground Storage Tanks

Hydrostatic testing and site inspection \$125.00

• Demonstrations, Instructional Classes

Fire Extinguisher classes, fire evacuation procedures, General fire safety talk, Tornado safety, First Aid, Emergency Management Safety Talks, Fire Brigade training. (Fee waived for schools, pre-schools, civic groups, etc.) \$125.00

C.P.R. Classes

American Heart – Heart Saver
Learn C.P.R. and AED training
Will receive book, mouth re-breather and C.P.R. card
Class time: 3-4 hours

(Classes will be conducted where there are 8 people
signed up and prepaid. City businesses may also take
advantage of this service.)

Aboveground/Underground Storage Tank

Hydrostatic test including site inspection \$125.00

If you have any questions, please contact the Deputy Chief/Fire Marshal's office, 734-722-1111.